(TS

OMH HARDWARE
Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS
L H. CHAIN FOR 14' DOOR SHAFT HEIGHT J114
1 CHAIN KEEPER FOR HAND CHAIN CHAINKEEPEROO1
1 HARDWARE BAG #1 HD1-HBAG
OMJ HARDWARE
Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS
1 14' DISC. CHAIN KIT CHAINKIT0O01
1 CHAIN KEEPER FOR DISC, CHAIN CHAINKEEPEROO2
1 DISCONNECT HANDLE HANDLEQOT
1 HARDWARE BAG #1 HD1-HBAG

OMH_OMJ 136 ONEIDA DRIVE

DRAWNBY: J. PROULX | 7g; - 1800-361-2260

| UPDATED BY:0.BOTEZATU
DATE: 2016.10.06

POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, H9R 1A8

—)

Wonazas

G

SHEET: 1of1

CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS

ERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

No | Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV |
1 1 5UB ASSY FRAME FRAME
2 | 2 |632X58TYPEF S-TAP. SCREW SCREW095
3 | 3 | 832 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT056
4 | 1 | 10-24 X 3/4 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREW023
5 2 10-24 X 3/8 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO022
6 | 1 | 10:32X3/16 SET SCREW SET SCREW
7 | 1 | #410-1R32P(INCL.1CIL) CHAINOOG
8 | 2 | /420X 516 SET SCREW SCREW001
] 1 410814 X 1 K1/4 255/16-18 SPR410B14X1
10 | 1 | 41089 X 38 KO 251/4-20 SPRA410BIX/8
11 | 4 | 5/16-18 X5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
12 1 | CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 5/8 0D BUSHING058 I
13 | 1 | CBOXABSIPC GREEN COVER MD COVER0S3 10 |
14 | 1 | KeEY14xd Kwo21 5
15 1 KEY 3/16 X 2.25 (INCL. W/ MOTOR) KEY 5
16 | 1 | MAOS 1/2HP 60HZ/115V OPD 48Y KWAY MOTORAO3
17 | 1 | MOTORPULLEY2.0x5/8 5L STL PULLEY014 1
18 1 OPERA CONTROL BOX CBOX040-041
18 | 1 | OPERACOVERARM ARMO025 4
20 | 2 | OPERALIMIT SHAFT BUSHING BUSHINGOS5 1
el 21 1 | POPRIVET 1/8 X (0.063-0.125) RIVET008
22 1 PUSH NUT #10 CLIPO15S
23 | 1 | STEEL COLLAR0.3 COLLAR002 |
24 1 TYPE B, INSIDE LENGTH 26 VBEELTB26
OMJ DISCONNECT
]
No | Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
101 | 1 | mX7iie X6 CABLEO12
102 | 1 | CABLESLEEVE 1/16° SLEEVE0O1
103 | 1 | SHOOK HOOKO01
4 (102
)
n “0 b——
7?"» s “PART DESCRIPTION -
20\ ©-© 120V-1PH-1/2HP
PART NUMBER MANARAS-OPERA '

CONSENT OF MANARAS-OP|
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




7 OILLITE WASHER (.625X1.00X.125) WASHEROS7 0 | No DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV
72 OPERA DISCONNECT SPRING BUSHING BUSHING058 2 = PR BT ST SAETI 5
n OPERA - DISCONNECT SPRING SPRINGO40 3 2 410832 X 1 KO 0S PH5/16 SPRA410B32X1 3
74 SYNTHETIC DISCONNEGT CAM OPERA CAMO1T 0 3 SN SLOTTED SPRNG s e e
n OPERA DISCONNECT FRICTION BAND SHOEOT 4 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4.5X50MM HD PING28
76 DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE A SHOE00S 5 . OFERA SPACER T Py =
Ll DISCONNEGT SWITCH SHOD SHOEGLO 2 s 410814A32 X 1 K0 08 SPRA10B14A32X1
78 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTO34 = LA COLLARO0T !_
79 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 3/16 ZP WASHER003 [ s S0 6K EAB ST B SO
80 CAM GUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRINGOO1 F BT BLUFT OPERAR SRAET T
81 1/4-20 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT 2P NUTG20 10 410814 X /4 KO 0S PH1/4 SPRA10B14X3/4 3
82 PW ASSEMBLY (ROLLERS AND CLIPS) POCKETWHEEL0O? ™ R St T TE SPRING 00 s
83 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDEO14 3 In PPERNSPAE PRGN -
84 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO014 0 3 R TS KA DT SRt
85 FDGHE FW 5/8ID X 11/8 TRA1018 BEARING024 = AR e OLTARDOS
8 COLLAR 5/8* COLLAROD4 15 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
87 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003 = 410 1RASPONCLACA) e
17 #410-1R4BP(INCL.1CAL) CHAINOSS
18 #410-1R48P(INCL.1CAL) CHAINOS8
19 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEO37 24
20 FLANGE BEARING 1 C16-3F°5 BEARINGO0O7
21 FLANGED BEARING 5/8 BEARINGO0S
22 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME038 2
23 FLANGE BEARING 1" C16-3F'S BEARINGOO7
24 FLANGED BEARING 58 BEARINGO0G !
25 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACERD12 3
26 LEFT MD MOTOR PLATE PLATE08Q 3
27 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0E3
28 5/18-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT05§
29 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
30 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOSS
31 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
a2 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
33 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
4 5/18-18 X 34 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
35 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO055
26 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
a7 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS5
38 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
39 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
40 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0S5
4 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTO0S3
42 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTQSS
43 COLLAR 58" COLLAROG4
a4 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
45 FLT WASHER 5/8 (.640X1.18X.085) ZP WASHERD43 0
6 FLT WASHER 5/8 (,640X1,18X.065) ZP WASHERD43 0
ar PIN SLOTTED SPRING 1/4 X 1-3/4 PINO20
48 COLLAR1* COLLARDO7
49 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
50 COLLAR 1- COLLARDO?
51 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
52 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER &/8 N 2P WASHERO14 0
53 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
54 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERQ35
55 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERO035
56 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3%0.8) WASHER035
57 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3%0.8) WASHER035
58 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
59 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
60 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
61 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
62 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
63 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO14 0
84 PULLEY 7" x /8" 5L/8 PULLEY020 5
65 CLPAD 5/8x4x0,125" CLUTGHPADOOS 3
6 KEY 316 X 112 KW031 5
67 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATE008 3
68 8/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13
69 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO013 I
70 FLT WASHER /8 (630X 955X.047) ZP WASHER018 0

PART DESCRIPTION

SUB ASSY FRAME OMH RIGHT HAND

PART NUMBER
OMHFRAMEHR

DRAWN BY: J. PROULX

DATE: 2-04-
UPDATED BY:0.BOTEZATU

DATE: 2016.08.02

MANARAS-OPERA
136 ONEIDA DRIVE

G

Hor)

[ SHEET: 1of1

CONFIDENTIAL:

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OP|
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.

ERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

|

]



OMHFRAMEHL | 136 ONEIDA DRIVE

DRAWN BY: J. PROULX

POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HOR 1A8
TEL: 1-800-361-2260

2012-04-09 - 1-888-626-0806
Y: 0.BOTEZATU L

2016-08-02

o)

Wewazas

2>

SHEET:

7 OILLITE WASHER (626X1.00X.125) WASHEROS7 o | No DESCRIPTION #MANARAS | REV|
72 OPERA DISCONNECT SPRING BUSHING BUSHINGO56 2 : T T T Y =1
3 OPERA - DISCONNECT SPRING SPRING040 3 2 410832 X 1 K0 0S PHS/16 SPRA10832X1 3
74 SYNTHETIC DISCONNECT CAM OPERA CAMO1T 0 3 T D B G E T ;
75 OPERA DISCONNECT FRICTION BAND SHOEO11 F R D B L DT i -
7% DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE A SHOE008 5 > PRI S AERn 1
L4 DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE SHOEO10 6 410814A32 X 1 K0 08 SPR410B14A32X1
78 11420 X 1-3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT094 ., COLART YT
L] TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 3/16 ZP WABHERO0S 8 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWD03
80 CAM GUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRING0O1 - TS EROoEEA STt =
Ll 1/4-20 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO20 10 410814 X /4 K0 0S PH1/4 SPRAT0B14X3/4 3
&2 PW ASSEMBLY (ROLLERS AND CLIPS) POCKETWHEELOO? 1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 1/4 X 1-3/4 PIN020
83 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDE014 12 OPERA SPAGER 3/4" SPACER008 1
84 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER /8 N 2P WASHERO14 T e T s
85 FDGHE FW 5/8ID X 11/8 TRA1018 BEARING024 ¥ SCane TS
a8 COLLAR &/8° COLLARDO4 15 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
a7 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003 s 410 TRAaPNCLICT) s
17 #410-1R48P(INCL.1CIL) CHAINOSA
18 #410-1R48P(NCL.1CL) CHAINOSS
19 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEO37 24
20 FLANGE BEARING 1" C16-3F'5 BEARINGO07
21 FLANGED BEARING /8 BEARING00S
2 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAME038 24
23 FLANGE BEARING 1* C16-3F'5 BEARINGO07
24 FLANGED BEARING 58 BEARINGO0
25 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
28 RIGHT MD MOTOR PLATE PLATE08 5
27 5/16-18 X 44 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
28 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS5
2 5/18-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTOS3 .
30 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
3 5/16-18 X 34 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
32 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
3 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
] 5/16-18 X 4/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
35 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
26 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
a7 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
28 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
39 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
%0 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0S5
I 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
a2 5/18-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO055
4 COLLAR 578" COLLAROO4
a4 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWD03
45 FLT WASHER 5/8 (,640X1.18X.085) ZP WASHERQ43 0
46 FLT WASHER 5/8 (.640X1.18X.085) ZP WASHER043 0
a7 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 1/4 X 134 PINGZ0
a8 COLLAR 1* COLLAROO7
T 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
50 COLLAR 1* COLLARDO?
51 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
52 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHER014 0
53 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
54 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
55 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31,5X16.3X0.8) WASHERD35
56 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
57 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X18.3X0.8) WASHER035
58 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
59 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
80 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.6X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
81 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.2X0,8) WASHER035
62 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
63 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO14 [}
[ PULLEY 7" x §/8" 5B PULLEY020 5
65 CLPAD 5/8x4x0.125° CLUTCHPADO0S 3
ea KEY 318 X 112 W01 5
&7 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATEO0S 3
8 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTD13
e 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 2P NUTO13 f
70 FLT WASHER &/8 ( 830X 955X 047) ZP WASHERO18 0
PART DESCRIPTION '
SUB ASSY FRAME OMH LEFT HAND
PART NUMBER

10f1

CONFIDENTIAL:

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OP|
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.

THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-O|
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
ERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

PERA.THIS DRAWING




) . - 71 OILLITE WASHER (.625X1.00X.125) WASHEROS?T | 0 | No | Qty DESCRIPTION #MANARAS REV |
72 OPERA DISCONNECT SPRING BUSHING BUSHING0S8 2 - OPERA GUTEUT SHAET SHAFTI02 =
73 OPERA - DISCONNECT SPRING SPRINGO40 3 2 410832 X 1 KO 05 PH5/6 SPR410832X1 3

. 74 SYNTHETIC DISCONNECT CAM OPERA CAMOT7 0 = TS SN EI63 PR
75 OPERA DISCONNECT FRICTION BAND SHOEO11 1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4 SXE0MM FD PINGZE
76 DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE A SHOE009 5 & OPERA SPACER T EEACERIGD 7
Lad DISCONNECT SWITCH SHOE SHOE010 2 s 410814A32 X 1 K0 08 SPRA10B14A32X1
78 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTOS4 7 COLLART - COLLAROOT
7 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 3/16 2P WASHERON 9 8 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
80 CAM GUIDE PLATE SPRING C260047 SPRINGO01 5 S 0T BRAFT CEERALI SHAETIDN o
81 1/4-20 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO20 10 410814 X 3/4 KO0 05 PH1/4 SPR410814X3M4 3
82 PW ASSEMBLY (ROLLERS AND CLIPS) POCKETWHEEL0O? T PIN SLOTTED SPRING 14 X134 PINGZ0
83 CHAIN GUIDE OPERA GUIDEO14 2 I OPERA SPAGER 34" SPACERIOB 1
84 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO14 0 A10B1AA32 X 34 KD OB EERO000A
5 FDGHE FW §/8ID X 11/8 TRA1018 BEARINGO24 o COLLAR 304 COLLARGS
88 COLLAR 58" COLLAROM 15 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
[ 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003 7 #410-1R4BPINCLAC) CHAINOSS
17 #410-1R48P(INCL.1G/L) CHAINOS8
18 #410-1R4BP(INCL.1CIL) CHAINOSS
19 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA BLACK FRAMEOS1 2
20 FLANGE BEARING 1* C16-3F'5 BEARINGOOT
21 FLANGED BEARING &/8 BEARING00G 1
22 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA BLACK FRAMEOS2 24 ||
23 FLANGE BEARING 1* C16-3F"5 BEARING007 .
24 FLANGED BEARING 5/8 BEARINGO06
25 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER ZP SPACER024 3
28 LEFT MD MOTOR PLATE PLATE0E0 3
27 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
28 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOSS
29 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTO93
30 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS55
31 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
32 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
3 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER ZP SPACER024 3
34 5/16-18 X W4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTUS3
35 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTOS5
36 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
a7 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTUS5
38 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER ZP SPACER024 3
33 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
40 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0S5
41 5/8-18 X 34 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
42 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
43 COLLAR 5/8" COLLAR0O4
a4 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREWD03
45 FLT WASHER 5/8 (.640X1.18X.065) ZP WASHER043 0
48 FLT WASHER 5/8 (.840X1.18X.065) ZP WASHER043 0
47 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 14 X 1-3/4 PINO20
48 COLLAR 1* COLLAROO7
49 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
50 COLLAR 1" COLLAROO7
51 51618 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
52 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 58 N ZP WASHERD14 )
53 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
54 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERD35
55 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
5 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER03S
57 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
58 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
5a BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
60 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.2X0.8) WASHERD35
81 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERD3S |
62 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) | WASHER035
63 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERO14 0
[ PULLEY 7" x 6/8" 5UB PULLEY020 5
65 CLPAD 5/8x4x0.125" CLUTCHPADOOS 3
e KEY 316 X 112 KWoa1 5
&7 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATE008 3
68 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT 2P NUT013
& 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13
70 FLT WASHER 5/ (630X 055X.047) ZP WASHERD18 0
D:}M o PART DESCRIFTION
7/ SUB ASSY FRAME OMH RIGHT HAND BK
10\6‘09{0{ PAKE MAVBER MANARAS-OPERA /‘3
OMHBKFRAMEHR | 138 ONEIDA DRIVE M
DRAWN BY: J. PROULX POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HSR 1A8
| n TEL: 1-800-361-2260
| DATE: 2012-04-16 | FAX: 1-888-626-0608 am )
"UPDATED BY:J. PROULX
DATE: 2015-11-25 [SHEET: 1of1
| . NS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
[CONFIDENTIAL: [ COAG ARIoR 1 NEORMATION CONTANED FEnEN S AND REVANS THE SOLE FRORERTYOF AN 1 PROPREIRY T0 WIARASOPERATIE A
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. T IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.




CONFIDENTIAL:

Al §/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13 No | Qty DESCRIPTION # MANARAS REV n
72 5/8-18 HEX JAM NUT ZP NUTO13 1 OPERA OUTPUT SHAFT SHAFT102 5 |
B FORIC{ SWITOH SUPPORT BRACKET192 2 410832 X 1 KO 0 PHS/16 8PRA10832X1 5|
74 STD SINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH LIMITo20 3 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 5/16 X 2 PINO21
7 8-32 X7/8 TYPE F 5-TAP. SCREW SCREW0S6 4 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 4.5X50MM HD PINO28
76 6-32 X 7/8 TYPE F 5-TAP. SCREW SCREW096 . RO e R T TR SACERe
m DISCONNECT FORK RH FORKDO1 8 410814A32 X 1 KO 08 SPR410814A32X1
78 1/4-20 X 4 HEX BOLT BOLT016 = TN COLLARDNT
L PUSH NUT 1/4° CuP029 8 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
80 10-24 X /8 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREW022 = T RRAFTTOT =
81 10-24 X /8 TYPE T 6-TAP. SCREW SCREW022 = TR COLLARIOE
82 EXT. SPRING 38 OD SPRINGO42 11 410B14A32 X 3/4 KO 0S SPRO0003
12 OPERA SPACER 34 SPACER003 KR
13 410B14A28 X 374 KO 05 SPRA10B14A28X3/4 |
14 SHIMWASHER (.750X1.125X.031) ZP WASHER(58 0
15 KEY 3/16 X 1-1/2 ROUNDED ENDS KW013 s |
16 COUPLING 3/4 2 PINS 1/4 COUPLINGO14 3
17 COMP. SPRING 11D 2L SPRINGO41
18 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
13 #410-1RABP(INCL 1C1L) CHAINGSE
20 #410-1RABP(INCL.1CIL) CHAINGSS
21 #410-1RABP(INCL 1CAL) CHAINGSS
22 RIGHT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEO37 24
23 FLANGED BEARING 5/8 BEARINGO0S
24 FLANGE BEARING 1~ C16-3F'5 BEARINGOO7
25 LEFT HAND SIDE FOR OPERA FRAMEQ38 2
26 FLANGED BEARING 5/6 BEARINGO06
27 FLANGE BEARING 1° G16-3F'5 BEARING007
28 COLLAR 5/8" COLLAR004
29 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
20 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
3 LEFT MD MOTOR PLATE PLATE080 3
32 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
33 &/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
34 5/16-18 X /4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
35 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO55
36 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT0S3
a7 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT 2P NUT055
38 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACERO12 3
39 5/16-18 X ¥4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT083
40 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT0SS
41 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLTC93
2 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTO0SS
43 OPERA MD FRAME SPACER SPACER012 3
44 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD SQ NECK BOLT BOLT093
5 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUT055
46 5/16-18 X 3/4 RND HD 5Q NECK BOLT BOLT093
47 5/16-18 HEX SERRATED FLANG NUT ZP NUTDSS
48 COLLAR 5/8* COLLAR0O4
43 5/16-18 X 516 SET SCREW SCREW003
50 COLLAR 1* COLLARDO7
51 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
52 COLLAR 1" COLLARDO?
53 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
54 5/16-18 X 5/16 SET SCREW SCREW003
55 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHER014 0
56 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.6X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
57 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
58 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.6%16.3X0.8) WASHER035
59 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3%0.8) WASHER035
€0 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3%0.8) WASHERD35
61 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3%0.8) WASHER035
62 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
84 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHER035
85 BELLEVILLE WASHER (31.5X16.3X0.8) WASHERD35
3 TYPE A PLAIN WASHER 5/8 N ZP WASHERD14 0
o7 PULLEY T~ x 5/8" 5L/8 PULLEY020 5
8 CLPAD S/8x4x0,125" CLUTCHPADO0S 3
89 KEY %16 X 112 KWO31 5
70 OPERA CLUTCHPLATE CLUTCHPLATEGOS 3
PART DESCRIPTION
SUB ASSY FRAME OMJ
99@”" e ey MANARAS-OPERA
0 OMJFRAME | 136 ONEIDA DRIVE Woenazas ’!
POINTE-CLAIRE, QC, HOR 1A8
| DRAWNBY: J. PROULX | 1g- ¢ 1-2260
DATE. 2012:0412 | FAX. 1.006.626.0608 aﬁm )
UPDATED BY:0.BOTEZATU
DATE: 2016.08.05 [ SHEET: 1of1 |
THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. [T IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, - . -




HARNESS

DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS
CONTROL HARNESS (INSIDE CBOX) | HARNESS098
LABELS ]
DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS
USE COPPER STICKER 1.75-3/16 STICKERD68
|2 AMP FUSE STICKER STICKERD03
| LN 115VAC 1PH STICKER STICKERD35
ONLY FOR MODEL
WITH BRAKE

DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS

ONLY FOR OMH MODEL

No | Qty

1 4 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUTO18

2 18 | 6-32 X ¥B TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO094

3 2 6-32 X 5/8 TYPE F S-TAP. SCREW SCREWO0SS

4 2 6-32 X 7/8 TYPE F 5-TAP. SCREW SCREWO0S6

5 1 | 70 MF 250VAC/B50/60HZ CAPACITOR024

6 | 1 | BOARDSUPPORT 1/2 CUT SUPPORTO13
7 | 4 BOARD SUPPORT 7/16 IN. SUPPORTO14
B 5 BOARD SUPPORT RIVET SUPPORTO02
k] 2 CAM LIMIT OPERA CAMO11

10 2 EXT. OVERLAP TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4 WASHERDES
11 1 GROUND LUG TAB1G-UL | CONMNECTORO039
1z 1 | OPERA CBOX CAMPLATE CAMPLATEO18
13 1 | OPERA CONTROL BOX  CBOX040-041
14 1 | OPERA LIMIT SHAFT SHAFT103
15 1 RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPOOS
16 1 RADIO REC. ROLL. CODE RADIORE101
17 2 | SINGLE LIMIT SWITCH - LEVER 46 DEG LIMIT023

18 3 | SPST-NO 30A 24VDC FLANGE MOUNT. RELAY068
13 1 | STDELECT. CONTR. BOARD BOARDOTO
20 1 STD SINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH LIMITOZ0

21 1 TERMINAL STRIP 2 POSITIONS TSTRIPOOS
22 2 | TIE'WRAP ANCHOR SUPPORT003
23 2 | TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030
24 1 | TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143

éb
an )
20\6-0X- 2%

PART DESCRIPTION I

SUBA CBOX OPERA MD BOARD

PART NUMBER I [ -~ |
MANARAS-OPERA !
| CBOX-OPMD-EM | 136 ONEIDA DRIVE i M '

DRAWNBY: JPROULX | TN ECLAIRE, O, HOR 148 /-3
DATE: __ 2010-09-29 Opene
FOPRATES By S PRot ] FAX: 1-888-626-0606

[CONFIDENTIAL:

PERA. IT IS LOANED IN CONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,

DATE: 2016.09.22 | | [ SHEET: 1of1 |

T'HIS DRA\'\I"ING AND/OR THE INFORMATION GONTNNED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO, MANARAS-OPERA.THIS DRAWING
ANDJOR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,

EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-O

WRI'I'I'EN MODIFY THE DRNMNG A.NWOR INFOFlMAﬂCIN OONTA!NED HEREIN B




HARNESS No | Qty | DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS | REV
DESCRIPTION | #MANARAS 1 4 | 6-32 HEX NYLON LOCK NUT ZP NUT018
CONTROL HARNESS (INSIDE CBOX) | HARNESS038 Z 1-: x i x m : :‘:ﬁv SCREW SCREW095 |
4 | 6 | 6-32X7/8TYPEF 5-TAP. SCREW SCREW0%6
LABELS 1) 5 | 2 | 1024 X 38 TYPE T S-TAP. SCREW | scRewozz
DESCRIPTION # MANARAS 15 6 1 | 70 MF 250VAC/B50/E0HZ CAPAGITOR024
1 12..8,9 STICKER 1/4X4 STICKER034 e, 7.4 [ADVESBRADKET BRACHKET245 4
1|2 AMP FUSE STICKER STICKER003 8 | 2 | CAMLIMITOPERA CAMO11 2
1 [UsE coPPeR STICKER TGRS 8 8 | 1 | EXT.OVERLAP TOOTH LOCK WASHER M4 WASHERDSS
1 TL N 115VAC 1PH STICKER STIGKERDSE 10 | 1 | GROUND LUG TAG1G-UL CONNECTOR033
— 11 | 2 | IDEL 24 VAC RELAY TRIPLE POLE RELAY039
12 | 2 | LSMOUNTING BRKT BRACKET246 2
13 | 1 | OPERACBOX CAMPLATE ) CAMPLATED1® 5
14 | 1 | OPERACONTROL BOX CBOX040.041
15 | 1| OPERALIMIT SHAFT SHAFT102 s
14 16| 1 | RADIO CONTROL TERM STRIP TSTRIPOGS
17 | 4 | SINGLE LIMIT SWITCH - LEVER 46 DEG LMIT023 | &
18 | 1 | STDSINGLE CUT-OFF SWITCH UMIT020
18 | 1 | TERMINAL STRIP 12 POSITIONS TSTRIPOO! T
20 | 2 | TIE-WRAP ANCHOR SUPPORT003
21 | 2 | TOGGLE SWITCH SPRING SPRING030
22 | 1 | TRANSFO 120/240-24 40VA TRANSF143
@
Q
@ @ 6
o : .
Q@ @ "
@ =
a e . K % ad
@ ] =
] Fry Q ] y
° @Q 3
2 N L= o
e 0 eIl
=] @ i
o o
. 9 ONLY FOR OMH MODEL
> 438
= ppe——® |
NN ==
/
R C"L%\

SRt — APPR?:}E%(

o o G

=] |\ 4 AT |
@,

,sw's"“"ﬂ:j‘aﬂ \ G‘,\) 1_5/\
gl @ ~PART DESCRIPTION iR —=7
: SUBA CBOX OPERA MD_HAFTDWIRE_ 0

PART NUMBER

cooxorupiy MR |, M)

DATE: 2016.08.22
CONFIDENTIAL:  THIS DRAWING AND/OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS AND REMAINS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF, AND IS PROPRIETARY TO. MANARAS-OPERATHIS DRAWING
(LUNPIVEINIIAL.  AND/OR INFORMATION SHALL BE KEPT CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, MODIFIED, DISCLOSED, TRANSFERRED, OR MADE AVAILABLE TO OTHERS,
EXCEPT WITH THE EXPRESS CONSENT OF MANARAS-OPERA. [T IS LOANED IN GONFIDENCE FOR MUTUAL ASSISTANCE PURPOSES ONLY.MANARAS-OPERA MAY AT ANY TIME,
WRITTEN MODIFY THE DRAWING AND/OR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN. _ .

DRAWN BY: J. PROULX | y
| DRAWNEBY: J. FRULAX | TEL: 1-800-361-2260 - )
DATE: 2010-09-30 | FAYX: 1-888-626-0606 aém ‘
*upmrs_n BY:0.BOTEZATU A ‘ e e
SHEET: 1of2




